U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orio	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry Pileggi Herman Schmit	1/16/02	2. Name and address on Name: Carnegie	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes 🏖 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 500	0 Forbes Avenue
Other		City:Pittsburgh	State: PA Zip: 15213
Execution Date: 10/23/01		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏖 No
	Additional numbers att whom correspondence e mailed: ke, Esq. Armstrong, LLP entre, 14th F1.	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and patents involved: 1141)\$ 40.00
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>P</u> A	Zip:_15219	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE	0994728
Name of Person Sign	number of pages including co	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and do th required cover sheet informat 3 Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	Orrect and any attached copy
			DATENT SS

Attorney's Docket No. <u>DB000961-000</u>		PATENT
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIO	N (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled consideration,	SNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum lged, and for other good and val	of One Dollar uable
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	057.5	
Larry Pileggi	357 Dorseyville Road	
(type or print name of inventors)	Pittsburgh, PA 15215 Address	U.S. Nationality
		radionality
	5341 Beeler Street	
Herman Schmit	Pittsburgh, PA 15213	<u> </u>

00334595.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012489 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNEE:

Carnegie Me	ellon University .	5000 Forbes Avenue
(type or print na	ame(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	Address
N1 - 4* 124 .		Pittsburgh, PA 15213
Nationality		
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal representa	tives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of	the following)
	■ the entire right, title and inte	erest
		percent (%) interest
for the United	States and its territorial possession	
	(check the following box, if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)
	and in all foreign countries,	including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any a	and all improvements which are disc	
PROGRAMM	MARLE GATE ARRAY BASED ON C	CONFIGURABLE METAL INTERCONNECTS
VIAS	NOCE OF TENTON	701110010 IDEL INL 1712 III 1 2 III 1 III 1 2
	(check and complete (a), (b	v), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is fo		
(a) 🗆	U.S. patent application execu	
(b) 🗆	U.S. patent application execu	ited on
(c)	U.S. provisional application na	aming the above inventor(s) for the above-
	entitled invention.	
	Express mail label no	
	Mailed:	2.21 for recordal of this
	☐ To comply with 37 CFR	R 3.21 for recordal of this SIGNOR signing below,
	assignment, i, all ASS	request my attorney to
	nereby authorize and insort below the filing	g date and application
	number when they beco	ome known.
(d) [5	U.S. application no. <u>09/947</u>	7,289 filed on <u>September 5, 2001</u>
χ-,	ا مصمالات ا	PCT//
(e)		
(f)	ILC notont no	issued
(1)	□ Δ change of address to	which correspondence is to be sent enance fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (g), if foreign applica	tion(s) is also being assigned)

(g	g) [<u>s</u>	and any legal equivalent thereo claim priority	f in a foreign country, incl	uding the right to
any conti	and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue o re-examination thereof				
has been An promptly Patent ar to the same execute a or affiday invention desirable	n or was SSIG with nd leading in and control of the	rill be BNOR all pe gal eq leliver equire said I arry o	hereby covenants that no assignmade or entered into which wou further covenants that ASSIGNE rtinent facts and documents relativalents as may be known and interference, litigation or proceed to ASSIGNEE or its legal represed to apply for, obtain, maintain, is Letter Patent and said equivalent ut the purposes thereof.	Id conflict with this assign EE will, upon its request, I ting to said invention and accessible to ASSIGNOF ling related thereto and w sentatives any and all papassue and enforce said apples thereof which may be no	ment; pe provided said Letters and will testify as ill promptly pers, instruments plication, said necessary or
IN	V WI⁻	INES	S WHEREOF, We have hereunt	o set hand and seal this _	Date of Signing
W	VARNI	NG:	The date of signing must be the same a was checked above.	as the date of execution of the a	application, if item (a)
Larry P	Pilead	i		20 de	10
(type nan			r)	Signature of INVENTOR	
<u>Hermai</u>	n Scl	nmit		fee.	flant's

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

FORM OF INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2001, before me <u>A NOTARY</u> PUBLIC, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Herman Schmit, 5341 Beeler Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217; and Larry Pileggi, 357 Dorseyville Rd, Pittsburgh PA 15213, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and official seals.
Notary Public Notarial Seal Judith A. Bandola, Notary Public Dravosburg Boro, Allegheny Court My Commission Expires Oct 18
Mamber, Pennsylvania Association of Notares

PATENT REEL: 012489 FRAME: 0722